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in the Indian Ocean area in the Bay of Bengal?

SHRIY. B. CHAVAN: No, Madam.

DiwaAN CHAMAN LALL: May I ask how long this matter of the acquisition of submarines has been under the consideration of the Government?

SHRI'Y. B. CHAVAN: For quite a long time. It will still take some more time.

SHRI N. M. LINGAM: What is the machinery at the disposal of the Government to detect the presence of hostile submarines in our waters?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: Madam, I do not think I can discuss this matter here.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Next question.

*2. [Postponed to the 3rd March,
1964.]
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to Questions 30

t [BELABOURING OP A POSTMAN BY
CHINESE EMBASSY OFFICIALS

3. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any complaint to effect that recently the staff of the Chinese Embassy belaboured a postman and detained the inspector who went there for investigation and released him only after they got in writing from him that the complaint made by the postman was incorrect; and

(b) if so, what action Government have taken in this connection and with what results?]
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THH
MINISTRY op EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI DINESH SINGH): (a) Yes,
Madam.

(b) Government protested on 31-12-
1963 to the Chinese Embassy against the unseemly behaviour of the Embassy in the matter. The Embassy in their reply tried to make out that the allegations were incorrect. The Government of India in a further note dated January 21, 1964 pointed out that the objectionable behaviour had been fully established and expressed the hope that such unseemly incident? would not be repeated in?
future.!

t[] English translation.
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Suki B. D. KHOBARAGADE: May 1 know whether it is a fact that no cognisance of this incident was taken in the beginning but it was taken only after some trade union officers had complained about this incident in

[11 FEB. 1964]
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to Questions 32

their conference? If this i , fact, what wer, the reasons for not taking cognisance in the beginning?

SHr1 DINESH SINGH: That is not true,
Madam. 1 mentioned just now that the Inspector had gone there to enquire into the matter. That shows that cognisance was taken.

SHRI FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: May I know whether there is no way open for our Government to stop such illegal activities of the Chinese here in India?

SHRI DINESH SINGH: This is one way of telling them that we shall deal with it more strictly if we come to hear of it again.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr. Taria.
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SHrI B. K. P. SINHA: I would like to know whether the persons concerned were Chinese nationals or Indian nationals. If they were Indian nationals, I would like to know il diplomatic immunity applies even to the Indian nationals employed in the Chinese
Embassy?

Surt DINESH SINGH: They wer, obviously Chinese nationals, Madam. I mentioned that in the beginning— that they were Chinese people.

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR BASU: Will the hon. Minister make it perfectly clear to the Chinese Embassy

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 34

that diplomatic immunity is dependent upon a corresponding sense of responsibility and good behaviour and that otherwise it would be withdrawn?

SHr1 DINESH SINGH: That is what has been conveyed, Madam.

SHRI A. D. MANI: Was it ever suggested to the Government that they should ask for the recall of the official concerned who took the law in his own hands, at least for vindicating the majesty of our law?

SHrI DINESH SINGH: I have already answered that.
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hear the last part of the question.
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THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: The question is whether they were &ble to identify.

SHRI DINESH SINGH: They were not,
Madarn.
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1964 ] to Questions 36

TCLATHTTILLA VILLAGE UNDER PAKISTANI
FORCES OCCUPATION

*4. SHRI V. M. CHORDIA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the date from which Pakistani forces have been in occupation of the Lathitilla village near Karimganj in Assam; and

(b) the extent of the area under ther occupation and the number of Indian citizens who reside there?]

§afire w1 Wavg F S (o
fdm ) : (%) acden 7 aify-
wfEt ¥ 88 ¥ waw fear (oo ga ¥ dvwigw &7 Sow Jar w9 A,
W I fra Qg o g ¥ -
g @ & 55w ¥miwT &
farg # g fsad F avw qusa @
N TG TF F B0 Y E §, 7 -
g adff g ¥ ) ek qee3 ¥ &
% ¥ ftw wwed o @fer 2F
F a2, @t vt dfr 5w o #
Y =T T o, afey afeerh
el & @ TN OTAT TE

(@) wwiar & sSaaw 383
dar & 1 TEr s@dr S q3e wEfadl ¥ 47 )

FTHE DEPUTY MINISTER TN THE
MINISTRY ofF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI DINESH SINGH): (a) Pakistani intrusions into Lathitlla village date back to 1962. There has been a dispute over the exact line of demarcation in this area.
Efforts made so far, to reach an agreement with Pak’'stan, on the correct alignment of the international boundary in this area have, not succeeded. Following the meeting of the Military Commanders of the two sides in July 1963, our patrols have desisted from patrolling in this t[1 English translation.

